# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM339800 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aaron Industries, Inc.		11/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aaron Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	609-2 Cantiague Rock Road	
City:	Westbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11590	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2044940	ISO-BLU
Registration Number:	1762389	AARON BRANDS LABORATORY TESTED QUALITY G
Registration Number:	4265632	AH AARONHEALTH KIDS
Registration Number:	4265631	AH AARONHEALTH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com

**Correspondent Name:** Becky L. Troutman c/o Winston & Strawn

101 California Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086430.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AARON INDUSTRIES LLC Conversion-2013#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0590

900323164

source=AARON INDUSTRIES LLC Conversion-2013#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0591 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:52 PM 11/26/2013 FILED 04:52 PM 11/26/2013 SRV 131354913 - 3399674 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

## AARON INDUSTRIES, INC.

## FROM A CORPORATION TO A

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

## SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 4, 2001.
- 4.) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Aaron Industries, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Aaron Industries, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of November, 2013.

/ Aumorized Persoi

Print or Type

NY:1595533.I

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0592 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:52 PM 11/26/2013 FILED 04:52 PM 11/26/2013 SDV 131354013 - 3300674 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# AARON INDUSTRIES, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Aaron Industries, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209. Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 26th day of November, 2013.

Authorized-Person

Name: MITCHELL SINGER

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 04/29/2015